

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Asphalt Concrete Repairs & Asphalt Surface Treatment -Northeast South Dakota AST Package

Bid Opening Date: 3:30 PM CT, March 30, 2023

Roy Lake SP - RoyL24Pd				Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc.					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$63,960.50	\$63,960.50				
1.01	Unclass.Excavation Digouts	CY	89.7	\$75.00	\$6,727.50	\$101.77	\$9,128.77				
1.02	Base Course	Ton	79.8	\$75.00	\$5,985.00	\$65.59	\$5,234.08				
1.03	ACC, Type E2	Ton	250.5	\$200.00	\$50,100.00	\$220.51	\$55,237.76				
1.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h Fog Seal	Ton	15.9	\$1,400.00	\$22,260.00	\$1,272.18	\$20,227.66				
1.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$113.08	\$1,130.80				
1.06	CRS-2P AST	Ton	76.9	\$965.00	\$74,208.50	\$963.33	\$74,080.08				
1.07	Mod. Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	637.9	\$116.00	\$73,996.40	\$217.84	\$138,960.14				
1.08	Sweep and Pickup Chips	SY	53158	\$0.40	\$21,263.20	\$0.32	\$17,010.56				
1.09	Flagging	Hour	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.37	\$1,822.20				
1.10	Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$0.28	\$61.60				
1.11	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,356.99	\$1,356.99				
TOTAL BID RoyL24Pd				\$283,920.60		\$388,211.13					

Fort Sisseton SP - FSis24Pb				Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc.					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
2.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$21,902.22	\$21,902.22				
2.01	Unclass.Excavation Digouts	CY	21.5	\$75.00	\$1,612.50	\$84.81	\$1,823.42				
2.02	Base Course	Ton	13.8	\$75.00	\$1,035.00	\$65.59	\$905.14				
2.03	ACC, Type E2	Ton	37.7	\$200.00	\$7,540.00	\$226.16	\$8,526.23				
2.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h Fog Seal	Ton	2.4	\$1,400.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,356.99	\$3,256.78				
2.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$113.08	\$1,130.80				
2.06	CRS-2P AST	Ton	11.4	\$965.00	\$11,001.00	\$963.33	\$10,981.96				
2.07	Mod. Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	94.2	\$116.00	\$10,927.20	\$270.80	\$25,509.36				

2.08	Sweep and Pickup Chips	SY	7844	\$0.40	\$3,137.60	\$0.32	\$2,510.08			
2.09	Flagging	Hour	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.37	\$1,214.80			
2.10	Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$0.28	\$61.60			
2.11	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,356.99	\$1,356.99			
TOTAL BID FSis24Pb					\$52,193.30		\$79,179.38			

Pickereel Lake RA - Pick24Pa

				Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc.				
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
3.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$59,553.92	\$59,553.92			
3.01	Unclass.Excavation Digouts	CY	49.1	\$75.00	\$3,682.50	\$101.77	\$4,996.91			
3.02	Base Course	Ton	62.2	\$75.00	\$4,665.00	\$58.24	\$3,622.53			
3.03	ACC, Type E2	Ton	33.8	\$200.00	\$6,760.00	\$220.51	\$7,453.24			
3.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h Fog Seal	Ton	16.3	\$1,400.00	\$22,820.00	\$1,243.91	\$20,275.73			
3.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$113.08	\$1,130.80			
3.06	CRS-2P AST	Ton	79.2	\$965.00	\$76,428.00	\$963.33	\$76,295.74			
3.07	Mod. Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	657.3	\$116.00	\$76,246.80	\$206.66	\$135,837.62			
3.08	Sweep and Pickup Chips	SY	55144	\$0.40	\$22,057.60	\$0.32	\$17,646.08			
3.09	Flagging	Hour	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.37	\$1,822.20			
3.10	Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$0.28	\$61.60			
3.11	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,356.99	\$1,356.99			
TOTAL BID Pick24Pa					\$236,039.90		\$330,053.35			

Richmond Lake RA - Rich24Pa

				Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc.				
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
4.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$37,924.64	\$37,924.64			
4.01	Unclass.Excavation Digouts	CY	132.8	\$75.00	\$9,960.00	\$56.54	\$7,508.51			
4.02	Base Course	Ton	184.7	\$75.00	\$13,852.50	\$62.20	\$11,488.34			
4.03	ACC, Type E2	Ton	74.1	\$200.00	\$14,820.00	\$192.24	\$14,244.98			
4.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h Fog Seal	Ton	9.4	\$1,400.00	\$13,160.00	\$1,243.91	\$11,692.75			
4.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$113.08	\$1,130.80			
4.06	CRS-2P AST	Ton	45.5	\$965.00	\$43,907.50	\$963.33	\$43,831.52			

4.07	Mod. Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	377.9	\$122.00	\$46,103.80	\$258.01	\$97,501.98			
4.08	Sweep and Pickup Chips	SY	31486	\$0.40	\$12,594.40	\$0.32	\$10,075.52			
4.09	Flagging	Hour	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.37	\$1,822.20			
4.10	Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$0.28	\$61.60			
4.11	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,356.99	\$1,356.99			
TOTAL BID Rich24Pa					\$178,778.20		\$238,639.83			

Mina Lake RA - Mina 24Pb				Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc.				
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
5.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$38,662.84	\$38,662.84			
5.01	Unclass.Excavation Digouts	CY	73.7	\$75.00	\$5,527.50	\$56.54	\$4,167.00			
5.02	Base Course	Ton	99.1	\$75.00	\$7,432.50	\$62.20	\$6,164.02			
5.03	ACC, Type E2	Ton	44.8	\$200.00	\$8,960.00	\$192.24	\$8,612.35			
5.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h Fog Seal	Ton	10	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,356.99	\$13,569.90			
5.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$113.08	\$1,130.80			
5.06	CRS-2P AST	Ton	48.4	\$965.00	\$46,706.00	\$963.33	\$46,625.17			
5.07	Mod. Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	401.7	\$122.00	\$49,007.40	\$258.04	\$103,654.67			
5.08	Sweep and Pickup Chips	SY	36070	\$0.40	\$14,428.00	\$0.32	\$11,542.40			
5.09	Flagging	Hour	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.37	\$1,214.80			
5.10	Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$0.28	\$61.60			
5.11	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,356.99	\$1,356.99			
TOTAL BID Mina24Pb					\$168,641.40		\$236,762.54			

Aberdeen Office - Aber24Wa				Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc.				
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
6.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,675.56	\$8,675.56			
6.01	SS-1h or CSS-1hFog Seal	CY	0.7	\$1,400.00	\$980.00	\$1,300.44	\$910.31			
6.02	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$113.08	\$565.40			
6.03	CRS-2P AST	Ton	3.1	\$965.00	\$2,991.50	\$963.33	\$2,986.32			
6.04	Mod. Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	25.4	\$122.00	\$3,098.80	\$681.94	\$17,321.28			
6.05	Sweep and Pickup Chips	Ton	2114	\$0.40	\$845.60	\$0.32	\$676.48			

6.06	Flagging	Ton	8	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$30.37	\$242.96			
6.07	Traffic Control Signs	Ton	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$0.28	\$61.60			
6.08	Traffic Control, Misc.	SY	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,356.99	\$1,356.99			
TOTAL BID Aber24Wa					\$19,165.90		\$32,796.90			

Fisher Grove SP - Fgro24Pa				Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc.				
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
7.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,117.56	\$22,117.56			
7.01	Unclass.Excavation Digouts	CY	13.5	\$100.00	\$1,350.00	\$84.81	\$1,144.94			
7.02	Base Course	Ton	11.5	\$100.00	\$1,150.00	\$101.77	\$1,170.36			
7.03	ACC, Type E2	Ton	15.4	\$220.00	\$3,388.00	\$226.16	\$3,482.86			
7.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h Fog Seal	Ton	3.9	\$1,400.00	\$5,460.00	\$1,397.74	\$5,451.19			
7.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$113.08	\$565.40			
7.06	CRS-2P AST	Ton	18.8	\$965.00	\$18,142.00	\$963.33	\$18,110.60			
7.07	Mod. Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	155.4	\$135.00	\$20,979.00	\$258.04	\$40,099.42			
7.08	Sweep and Pickup Chips	SY	13090	\$0.40	\$5,236.00	\$0.32	\$4,188.80			
7.09	Flagging	Hour	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.37	\$759.25			
7.10	Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$0.28	\$61.60			
7.11	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,356.99	\$1,356.99			
TOTAL BID Fgro24Pa					\$75,635.00		\$98,508.96			

Lake Faulkton LUA - FauW24Pa				Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc.				
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
8.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,918.42	\$12,918.42			
8.01	SS-1h or CSS-1hFog Seal	CY	1.1	\$1,400.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,696.24	\$1,865.86			
8.02	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$113.08	\$565.40			
8.03	CRS-2P AST	Ton	5.4	\$965.00	\$5,211.00	\$963.33	\$5,201.98			
8.04	Mod. Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	44.4	\$135.00	\$5,994.00	\$311.02	\$13,809.29			
8.05	Sweep and Pickup Chips	Ton	3693	\$0.40	\$1,477.20	\$0.32	\$1,181.76			
8.06	Flagging	Ton	8	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$30.37	\$242.96			
8.07	Traffic Control Signs	Ton	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$0.28	\$61.60			

8.08	Traffic Control, Misc.	SY	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,356.99	\$1,356.99				
TOTAL BID FauW24Pa					\$28,472.20		\$37,204.26				

TOTAL BASE BID, NE SD AST PACKAGE				\$1,042,846.50	\$1,441,356.35						
------------------------------------------	--	--	--	-----------------------	-----------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--